

RUDRAKSH CAP-TECH LTD.

Regd.Off.:- 10, Basement, Maheshwar Darshan Building, Opp. Aasha Parekh Hospital, S.V.Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai – 400 054, Maharastra.

Admi. Off.: 301, Camps Corner, Opp. SRP Group-4, Near D-Mart, Makarpura, Vadodara-390 010, Gujarat. Phone:- 0265-6569067, Fax:- 0265-6569067 E-mail: rudrakshcaptech@gmail.com | Website: www.rudrakshcap-tech.com CIN NO.: U65910MH1992PLC067473

28th July, 2016

To
The General Manager-Listing
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited, Ground Floor,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai

Scrip Code: 511463

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: - Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to above, we hereby submit Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as received from acquirer of respective shares from below mentioned acquirers.

- 1. Mr. Kamlesh Babubhai Parmar
- Mrs. Rashmi Kamlesh Parmar
- 3. Mrs. Shardaben Babubhai Parmar
- 4. Mrs. Vibhusha Yogesh Parmar
- Mr. Narayan Ganpatbhai Machhi

CI! No. U65910MH1992 PLC067473

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For, Rudraksh Cap Tech 18AP-7

Narayan D Acharya

Director

DIN: 06885894

Encl.: As above

Name of the Target Company (TC)	RUDRAKSH CAP-TECH LIMITED		D
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Kamlesh E	Mr. Kamlesh Babubhai Parmar	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock	Exchange Limited	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total Share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a)Shares carrying voting rights	YES was having voting Rights	NIL	NIL .
o) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / my other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying roting rights in the TC (specify colding in each category	NIL	NIL	NIL
) Total (a+b+c+d)	The equity , shares were having voting Rights	NIL	NIL
Details of acquisition / sale			



a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,20,000	2.28%	2.28%
acquired / sold	2111	NIII	NIL
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	INIL
c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer.	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,20,000	2.28%	2.28%
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,20,000	2.28%	2.28%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,20,000	2.28%	2.28%

Mode of acquisition/sale(e.g. open market / off market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Off Market
Date of acquisition /sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25-07-2016
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale (*)	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs.5,25,00,000/-
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each



the TC after the said acquisition / sale	amounting to Rs. 5,25,00,000/-
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs. 5,25,00,000/-

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The paid-up share capital of the Company is as on July16, 2016.
- (**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Hown

Mr. Kamlesh Babubhai Parmar (Acquirer)

Name of the Target Company (TC)	RUDRAKSH CAP-TECH LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mrs. Rashmi Kamlesh Parmar		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock E	Exchange Limited	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total Share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a)Shares carrying voting rights	YES was having voting Rights	NIL	NIL .
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non- disposal undertaking / others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	The equity shares were having voting Rights	NIL	NIL
Details of acquisition / sale		W I MAN THE	



a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	1,20,000	2.28%	2.28%
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer.	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,20,000	2.28%	2.28%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,20,000	2.28%	2.28%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,20,000	2.28%	2.28%

Mode of acquisition/sale(e.g. open market / off market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Off Market
Date of acquisition /sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25-07-2016
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale (*)	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs.5,25,00,000/-
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each



the TC after the said acquisition / sale	amounting to Rs. 5,25,00,000/-
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs. 5,25,00,000/-

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The paid-up share capital of the Company is as on July16, 2016.
- (**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Mrs. Rashmi Kamlesh Parmar (Acquirer)

Name of the Target Company (TC)	RUDRAKSH CA	P-TECH LIMITED	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mrs. Shardaben Babubhai Parmar		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exc	change Limited	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total Share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a)Shares carrying voting rights	YES was having voting Rights	NIL	NIL .
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	The equity shares were having voting Rights	NIL	NIL
Details of acquisition / sale			

शारहा जेन जाउमाय परमार

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	1,20,000	2.29%	2.29%
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer.	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,20,000	2.29%	2.29%
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,20,000	2.29%	2.29%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,20,000	2.29%	2.29%

Mode of acquisition/sale(e.g. open market / off market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Off Market
Date of acquisition—/sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25-07-2016
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale (*)	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs.5,25,00,000/-
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each

the TC after the said acquisition / sale	amounting to Rs. 5,25,00,000/-
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs. 5,25,00,000/-

(*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. – The paid-up share capital of the Company is as on July16, 2016.

(**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

वारिश केन पायुलारा भरमार

Mrs. Shardaben Babubhai Parmar (Acquirer)

Name of the Target Company (TC)	RUDRAKSH CAP-TECH LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mrs. Vibhusha Yogesh Parmar		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total Share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a)Shares carrying voting rights	YES was having voting Rights	NIL	NIL .
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non- disposal undertaking / others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	The equity shares were having voting Rights	NIL	NIL
Details of acquisition / sale	8		

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	1,20,000	2.29%	2.29%
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer.	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,20,000	2.29%	2.29%
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,20,000	2.29%	2.29%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,20,000	2.29%	2.29%

Mode of acquisition/sale(e.g. open market / off market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Off Market
Date of acquisition /sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25-07-2016
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale (*)	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs.5,25,00,000/-
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each

the TC after the said acquisition / sale	amounting to Rs. 5,25,00,000/-
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs. 5,25,00,000/-

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The paid-up share capital of the Company is as on July16, 2016.
- (**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Mrs. Vibhusha Yogesh Parmar (Acquirer)

Name of the Target Company (TC)	RUDRAKSH (CAP-TECH LIMITE	ED
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Narayan Ganpatbhai Machhi		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock I	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total Share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting - capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a)Shares carrying voting rights	YES was having voting Rights	NIL	NIL .
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category	NIL	NIL	NIL
P) Total (a+b+c+d)	The equity' shares were having voting Rights	NIL	NIL
Details of acquisition / sale	ate: Been in	Kalik	

भाकी जारायष्ट्रात्मार्छ ग्राष्ट्राप्तार

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	30,000	0.57%	0.57%
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer.	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	30,000	0.57%	0.57%
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	30,000	0.57%	0.57%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	30,000	0.57%	0.57%

Mode of acquisition/sale(e.g. open market / off market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Off Market
Date of acquisition—/sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25-07-2016
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale (*)	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs.5,25,00,000/-
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each

the TC after the said acquisition / sale	amounting to Rs. 5,25,00,000/-	
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	52,50,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs. 5,25,00,000/-	

(*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. – The paid-up share capital of the Company is as on July16, 2016.

(**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

माकी नामाधाराणार महायुक्तार

Mr. Narayan Ganpatbhai Machhi (Acquirer)